differences on initial recognition of the relevant assets and liabilities are not recognised due to application of
the initial recognition exemption. Upon application of the amendments, the Group has recognised a separate
deferred tax asset and a deferred tax liability for all deductible and taxable temporary differences associated with
the right-of-use assets and the lease liabilities.

There is no impact on the cash flows for both years.

The impacts of the amendments on each financial line item and loss per share are as follow:

For the year ended
31 December 2022

RMB’000

Impact on loss and total comprehensive expense for the year

Increase in income tax credit 16,573

Decrease in loss and total comprehensive expense for the year attributable to:
 – Equity holders of the Company 16,469
 – Non-controlling interests 104

16,573

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share (RMB)

Basic and diluted loss per share before adjustments (0.094)
Adjustments arising from change in accounting policy 0.001

Reported basic and diluted loss per share (0.093)

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2022 and 31 December 2022

At
31 December 2022 Adjustments

At
31 December 2022

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(as originally stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 2,858,796 (1,881) 2,856,915
Deferred tax liabilities (1,482,251) (20,588) (1,502,839)

Reserves 28,054,481 (21,705) 28,032,776
Non-controlling interests 11,598,357 (764) 11,597,593

Net assets 73,028,909 (22,469) 73,006,440

75

For the year ended 31 December 2023 (Expressed in Renminbi)

HUADIAN POWER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2023

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO IFRSS (Continued)
(a) New and amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year

(Continued)
Impact on application of Amendments to IAS 12 – Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities
arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)
Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2022 and 31 December 2022 (Continued)

At 1 January 2022 Adjustments At 1 January 2022
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as originally stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 2,289,323 (1,966) 2,287,357
Deferred tax liabilities (1,690,353) (37,076) (1,727,429)

Reserves 31,451,229 (38,174) 31,413,055
Non-controlling interests 12,552,278 (868) 12,551,410

Net assets 76,346,714 (39,042) 76,307,672

(b) Amendments to IFRSs issued but are not yet effective
The Group has not early applied the following amendments to IFRSs that have been issued but are not yet
effective:

Amendments to IFRS 10 and IAS 28 Sale or Contribution of Assets between an Investor and its Associate or Joint Venture3

Amendments to IFRS 16 Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback1

Amendments to IAS 1 Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current1

Amendments to IAS 1 Non-current Liabilities with Covenants1

Amendments to IAS 7 and IFRS 7 Supplier Finance Arrangements1

Amendments to IAS 21 Lack of Exchangeability2